02-09-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 ent and Trademark Office FEB 0 4 1993 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100961810 To the Honorable Commission attached and mademarks. Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Th. Goldschmidt AG Solvay Fluor und Derivate GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying Internal Address: party(ies) attached? <u>X</u> no ___ yes Street Address: Goldschmidtstrasse 100 3. Nature of Conveyance: Zip City State D-45127 Essen, Germany <u>X</u> Assignment ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Other: ___ yes _X_ no Execution Date: January 18, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,397,497 5,424,469 5,466,719 Additional numbers attached? __ _ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in Evenson, McKeown, Edwards connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 ___ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Washington, D.C. 20005 8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>February 4, 1999</u> Name J. D. Evans Reg. No. 26,269

2/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000104 5397497

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2

FC:581 120.00 OP

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SOLVAY FLUOR UND DERIVATE GMBH of Hans-Boeckler-Allee 20, D-30173 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,397,497; 5,424,469, and 5,466,719, entitled BATH ADDITIVE **COMPOSITION** CONTAINING POLYGLYCEROL FATTY ACID ESTER MIXTURE; PROCESS FOR PREPARING POLYGLYCEROL FATTY ACID ESTER MIXTURES AND USE IN COSMETIC, PHARMACEUTICAL AND CHEMICAL PREPARATIONS: and POLYGLYCEROL FATTY ACID ESTER MIXTURE, respectively, by virtue of Assignments recorded in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on microfilm reel 3722 at frame 0853; on microfilm reel 6644 at frames 0077-8, and on microfilm reel 7440 at frame 0862, respectively, and

WHEREAS, TH. GOLDSCHMIDT AG, of Goldschmidtstrasse 100, D-45127 Essen, Germany (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a joint stock company organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said patents and in and to the inventions set forth therein for the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, to whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents, including reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to the inventions set forth therein for the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed 18th day of_ January this , 1999.

SOLVAY FLUOR UND/DERIVATE GMBH

By

Name:

Dr. Lauer

Title:

Head Patent Department

PATENT RECORDED: 02/04/1999 **REEL: 9737 FRAME: 0422**